
Corrigendum  

  15 September 2022 

 
The following changes shall be made to the appropriate sections of Expression of Interest 

(EOI) for Setting up of Global Ayurveda Village (GAV), Varkala, Thiruvananthapuram 

dated 19-08-2022. 

 

 Changes in the Tentative schedule for bidding procedure (Page 14) 

 

The tentative schedule of the bidding procedure is as follows. The schedule is subjected to 

change at the discretion of KINFRA. 

 

SL. No. Milestone Date 

1 Release of bid 19-08-2022 

2 Last date for submission of queries. 5.00 PM, 29-08-2022 

3 Posting of reply to queries on KINFRA website 31-08-2022 

4 Last date for submission of Bid 5.00 PM, 31-10-2022 

5 Technical Bid opening 4.00 PM , 01-11-2022 

6 Technical Presentation 07-11-2022 (Tentative ) 

 

 Changes in point 10. Submission of EOI (Page 18) 

 

The proposal for the project should be enclosed in a sealed envelope super scribed “EOI 

for Setting up Global Ayurveda Village (GAV), Varkala, Thiruvananthapuram” and should 

reach in the address given below on or before 5.00 PM, 31-10-2022. Submission of EOI 

through email will not be accepted. 

 
The Managing Director, 
Kerala Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation (KINFRA), 
KINFRA House, 31/2312, 
Sasthamangalam, 
Trivandrum – 695010 
Kerala, India  
Telephone: - +91 471 2727281 / 2727282 
Fax:- +91 471 2727241 
E mail: mail@kinfra.org 

 

 


